SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24824-24827/201

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/04/2015in WA No. 1129/2012,25/04/2015 in WA No. 1130/2012,25/04/2015 in WA No. 1131/2012,25/04/2015 in WA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

ISHWARA BHAT(SINCE DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. USMAN SHAFI AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief)

Date: 04/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order dated 25.04.2015 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court as well as further proceedings before the Land Tribunal, Puttur, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka in LRYT No.3334 of 1974-75.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak

Court Master

Court Master

Date: 2015.09.10 12:24:31

Mansukhani

Reason: DSC of Mr. Deepak Mansukhani is being used by Mr. Ashok Raj Singh, CM.

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24824-24827/201

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/04/2015 in WA No. 1129/2012,25/04/2015 in WA No. 1130/2012,25/04/2015 in WA No. 1131/2012,25/04/2015 in WA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

ISHWARA BHAT(SINCE DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. USMAN SHAFI AND ORS.

Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief)

Date : 04/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order dated 25.04.2015 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court as well as further proceedings before the Land Tribunal, Puttur, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka in LRYT No.3334 of 1974-75.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak

Court Master

Court Master

Mansukhani Date: 2015.09.10 12:24:31

IST

Reason: DSC of Mr. Deepak Mansukhani is being used by Mr. Ashok Raj Singh, CM.