LISTED ON 28.09.2016 BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1 ITEM NO. 49

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 24824-27 OF 2015</u> WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ISHWARA BAHT(SINCE DEAD) BY LRS.

...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

K. USMAN SHAFI AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 26.07.2016, when the following order was passed:

"Fresh and complete address of respondent nos. 2, 3, 5/3, 5/6, 11/4, 11/7, 13/2, 13/4 and 13/5 be furnished and fresh steps be taken within three weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 28.09.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 20.9.2016 filed one set of spare copy instead of ten. Counsel has not filed fresh and complete addresses of Respondent Nos. 2, 5(3), 11(4), 11(6), 13(2) and 13(4). Counsel has only filed fresh address of Respondent No. 11(7). Hence, notice could not be served to the respondents.

It is further submitted that A.D. cards duly singed have been received from earlier notice in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 and 13(5) but no appearance is filed so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 5(6).

Service of show cause notice is not complete upon respondent Nos. 2, 5(3), 5(6), 11(4), 11(6), 11(7), 13(2) and 13(4).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anuradha Mututakar, Advocate M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Advocates

dkm

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR