REGISTRAR COURT. 1 TITEM NO.49 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

24824-24827/2015

ISHWARA BHAT (SINCE DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IVA

VERSUS

K. USMAN SHAFI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record) Date : 28/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Madhav Shankar, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and furnish address of respondent nos.

2,5(3),11(4),11(6),13(2),13(4) within three weeks time.

Notices thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent nos. 3 and 13(5) despite due service.

Fresh address of respondent no.11(7) has already been furnished. Registry to issue notice forthwith.

Registry to submit the status of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

List again on 1.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar