www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24824-24827/2015

ISHWARA BHAT (DEAD) BY LR. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. USMAN SHAFI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos. 2 to 13 have been served, but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 1(1) to 1(9) for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 11th of September, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar