## w.ecourtsindia.com www.e

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24824-24827/2015

ISHWARA BHAT (DEAD) BY LR. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. USMAN SHAFI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Service Complete and wait for counter on behalf of repondent no. 2.)

Date: 11-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Lzafees Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 2.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 11.12.2017

rd